

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 297 CUTTACK, TUESDAY, JANUARY 31, 2023/MAGHA 11, 1944

NOTICE

By virtue of an affidavit sworn before the Executive Magistrate, Bhubaneswar. I, Sushant Ranjan Ghosh of village / P.O. Jharpada, P.S. Laxmisagar, Dist. Khordha, at present Balaji Complex Keshab Block House No. 704 Jharpada, P.O. Budheswari Colony, P.S. Laxmisagar, Bhubaneswar, Dist. Khordha, have changed my name from "Susant Ranjan Ghosh" to "Sushant Ranjan Ghosh". Henceforth, I shall be known as Sushant Ranjan Ghosh for all purposes.

SUSHANT RANJAN GHOSH